

Sd/- Authorized Officer, Omkara Assets Reconstruction Pvt Ltd

(Acting in its capacity as a Trustee of Omkara PS 09/2019-20 Trust)

OMKARA ASSETS RECONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED

Corporate Office: C/515, Kanakia Zillion, Junction of LBS Road and

ntion Plot No. 173 & 174 Garodia Nagar. **Claimed Area** C.T.S. No. 195/152 1067.40 sq.mtr. (Village Ghatkopar (C.S.O. Ghatkopar) Sd/-(Pratap Patil)

LOSS OF SHARES

CERTIFICATE(S)

OTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN THA

OR 600 EQUITY SHARES FOLIO NO 16017 BEARING DISTINCTIVE NO

0983701 TO 30984300 OF M/S AC

TD. STANDING IN THE NAME(S) F NASIR JAMAL SHAIKH HAS

IAVE BEEN LOST OR MISLAID ANE INDERSIGNED HAS/HAVE APPLIED O THE COMAPNY TO ISSUE

UPLICATE CERTIFICATE(S) FO

(HE SAID SHARES. ANY PERSON () WHO HAS/HAVE CLAIM II

RESPECT OF THE AFORESAID SHARES SHOULD LODGE SUCH CLAIM WITH THE COMPANY AT

IS REGISTERED OFFICE ACC LT

TS REGISTERED OFFICE ACC LTD, CEMENT HOUSE 121, MAHARSHI KARVE ROAD, MUMBAI – 400020 WITHIN 15 DAYS FROM THIS DATE ELSE THE COMPANY WILL PROCEED TO ISSUE DUPLICATE

ERTIFICATE(S).

ATE(S). Sd/-Nasir Jamal Shaikh Summer Queen, 4th Floor, Arthur Bunder Road, Colaba,Mumbai - 400005

NO 4021

Competent Authority & District Dy. Registrar Co.op. Societies (2), East Suburban, Mumbai

OMKARA ASSETS RECONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITED OMKARA ASSETS RECONSTRUCTION PRIVATE LIMITE Corporate Office: C/515, Kanakia Zillion, Junction of LBS Road and S. Road BRC Appaya, Nazr Enginox, Kurla (West), Mumbai 40007 CST Road BKC Annexe, Near Equinox, Kurla (West), Mumbai 400070

ASSAM POWER DISTRIBUTION COMPANY LIMITED

A fully customer centric company

[Appendix - IV-A] [See proviso to rule 8 (6) SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF IMMOVABLE E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of Immovable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002

lotice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower Mr. Ulhas Pandurang Thakur and Co-borrower Mr. Uday Pandurang Thakur, Mr. Umesh Pandurang Thakur, M/s. Varad Vinavak Construction Through its partner that the below describe mmovable properties mortgaged/charged to the Secured Creditor, the symbolic possession of which has been taken by the Authorise Officer of the Omkara Assets Reconstruction Private Limited, Secured Creditor, will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and Whatever there is" and "without recourse" basis on 20.07.2022 at 11.00 am (last date and time for submission of bids is 19.07.2022 by 4.00 PM), for recovery of Rs.10,44,67,426/- (Rupees Ten Crore Forty Four Lakhs Sixty Seven Thousand Four Hundred Twenty Siz Only) as on 26.06.2019 Plus Interest and Expenses w.e.f. 27.06.2019 due to the Omkara Assets Reconstruction Private Limited. Secure

The Omkara Assets Reconstruction Private Limited (acting in its capacity as Trustee of Omkara PS 09/2019-20 Trust) has acquired entir outstanding debts lving against above said Borrower/Co-borrower/Guarantors vide Assignment Agreement dated 14.08.2019 along with

The description of the Immovable Properties, reserve price and the earnest money deposit and known encumbrances (if any) are as under:								
DESCRIPTION OF THE	Reserve Price	EMD						
Lot 1- Flats on the 3rd Floor, admeasuring 2728 sq.ft (sa Arcade", Siddheshwar Arcade Co-operative Housing Society Hissa No-1 (B), at Village Kalwa, Taluka and District Thane Thane, Off Mumbai Pune Road, Manisha Nagar, Kalwa West, Siddhi Building, West: Saibaba Nagar Building, North: Reside	Rs. 3,41,00,000/-	Rs. 34,10,000/-						
Lot 2 - Flats on the 4th Floor, admeasuring 3424 sq. ft (Si Arcade", Siddheshwar Arcade Co-operative Housing Society Hissa No-1 (B), at Village Kalwa, Taluka and District Thane Thane, Off Mumbai Pune Road, Manisha Nagar, Kalwa West, Siddhi Building, West: Saibaba Nagar Building, North: Reside	Rs. 4,11,00,000/-	Rs. 41,10,000/-						
Date of E- Auction	20.07.2022 at 11.00 am							
Minimum Bid Increment Amount	Im Bid Increment Amount Rs. 5,00,000/- (Rupees Five Lakh only)							
Last date and time for submission of bid letter of participation/KYC Document/Proof of EMD:	19.07.2022 by 4:00 pm							

Form No. INC-26

[Pursuant to rule 30 the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014] Advertisement to be published in the newspaper for change of registered office of the company from one state to another Before the Central Government (Regional Director, Western Region)

n the matter of the Companies Act, 2013, Section 13(4) of Companies Act, 2013 and Rule 30(5) (a) of the Companies (Incorporation) Rules, 2014

n the matter of **RIDHI PETROCHEM PRIVATE LIMITED** (CIN : U24100MH2005PTC153751) A Company registered under the Companies Act, 1956 and having its registered office at Bldg. No. A/7, Gala No. 122, 01st Floor, Anmol Textiles Market, Anjur Phata, Rehnal Bhiwandi, Thane-421302PETITIONER Notice is hereby given to the General Public that the Company proposes to nake an application to the Central Government under section 13 of the Companie Act, 2013 seeking confirmation of alteration of the Memorandum of Association of the Company in terms of the special resolution passed at the Extra Ordinary Seneral Meeting held on 20th May, 2022 to enable the company to change it Registered office from "State of Maharashtra" to "State of Gujarat".

Any person whose interest is likely to be affected by the proposed change o the registered office of the company may deliver either on MCA-21 portal (www.mca.gov.in) by filing investor complaint form or cause to be delivered or send by registered post of his / her objections supported by an affidavit Stating the nature of his / her interest and grounds of opposition to the Regiona Director, Western Region, Everest 5th Floor, 100 Marine Drive, Mumbai - 400002 within Fourteen days of the date of publication of this notice with a copy to the applicant company at its registered office at the address mentioned below: Bldg. No. A/7, Gala No. 122, 01st Floor, Anmol Textiles Market, Anjur Phata Rehnal Bhiwandi, Thane - 421 302.

For and on behalf of Ridhi Petrochem Private Limited sd/- Vishal Sheth Date : 15th June, 2022 Place : Mumbai Director - DIN : 00789576

BEFORE THE NATIONAL COMPANY LAW TRIBUNAL, MUMBAI BENCH C.P (CAA) 111 /MB/2021 Connected with

C.A. (CAA) 1157/MB/2020 In the matter of the Companies Act, 2013 (18 of 2013);

AND In the matter of Sections 230 to 232 and other applicable provisions of the Companies Act, 2013 and Rules framed thereunder as in force from time to time

AND In the matter of Scheme of Amalgamation of HARISHREE AROMATICS AND CHEMICALS PRIVATE LIMITED, the Transferor Company with LASA SUPERGENERICS LIMITED, the Transf

Company and their respective shareholders HARISHREE AROMATICS AND CHEMICALS PRIVATE LIMITED, CIN: U24110MH1998PTC116369 company incorporated under the Companies Act, 1956 having its registered Office at Unit No 705 Minera Estate, A Wing, O2 Commercial Tower, Mulund, Mumbai - 400 080.

... Petitioner Company 1/ Transferor Company

LASA SUPERGENERICS LIMITED, CIN: L24233MH2016PLC274202, a company incorporated unde the Companies Act, 2013 having its registered Office at C-105, MIDC Mahad, Mahad, Raigad - 402 301.

.. Petitioner Company 2/ Transferee Company NOTICE OF PETITION

TAKE NOTICE THAT the Petition under Section 230 to Section 232 and other applicable provisions o the Companies Act, 2013 for an Order sanctioning the proposed arrangement embodied in the matte of Scheme of Amalgamation of HARISHREE AROMATICS AND CHEMICALS PRIVATE LIMITED, the Transferor Company with LASA SUPERGENERICS LIMITED, the Transferee Company and their respective shareholders, presented by the Petitioner Companies and was admitted by this Hon'ble National Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai Bench on 3rd day of June, 2022 and fixed for hearing on 12th day of July. 2022

f you are desirous of opposing the said Petition, you may send to the Petitioner's Authorised Representative, notice of your intention signed by you or your advocate not later than two days before the date fixed for the hearing of the Petition, the grounds of opposition or a copy of affidavit shall be urnished with such notice.

A Copy of the petition will be furnished by the Petitioner's Authorised Representative on requiring the same and on payment of prescribed charges for the same. Dated this 10th day of June, 2022

For Ashish O. Lalpuria & Co. Company Secretarie

Sd/ CS Ashish Lalpuria Authorised Representative for the Petitioners

204, Zee Square, M. G. Road, Opp. Bank of Baroda Vile Parle (East), Mumbai-400 057 Email: ashishlalpuria@vahoo.co.ir

DEMAND NOTICE n Pursuance with Section 13(2) of

Sr



the SARFAESI Act, 2002 DCB BANK LIMITED has sanctioned Loans facility to the following borrowers to purchase residential premises &/or business purpose by creating equitable mortgage in favour o DCB BANK LIMITED. The repayment of the loan is irregular and the account is finally classified as Non Performing Asset in accordance with directions and guidelines o Reserve Bank of India.

DCB BANK LIMITED has therefore invoked its rights under section 13(2) of the SARFAESI Act, 2002 and called upon the borrower to repay the total outstanding due nentioned therein, within 60 days from the date of the said Demand Notice. The borrower is hereby also called upon again publicly to pay the said total dues plus the

charges & interest accrued till date within 60 days from the date of this notice falling which DCB BANK LIMITED shall resort to all or any of the legal rights to TAKE POSSESSION of the said premise and dispose it and adjust the proceeds against the overdue amount The borrower is also restrained from alienating or creating third party interest on the

/ne	nership of the property.									
r.	Details									
0.	Delalis									
)	Loan Account No:	Demand Notice Date:	Demand Notice Amount:							
	HMBLMAL00056559	26.04.2022	Rs. 10,40,132.03/-							
	Borrower, Co-Borrowers & Guarantors Name: 1) Mr. Rajesh Raj Mishra, 2) Mrs. Salma Rajesh Raj									
	Address of the Mortgaged Property: Flat No. 503, 5th Floor, A-Wing, Marigold Building No. 3 CHSL, Beverly Park, Mira Bhayander Road, Mira Road (East) -									

					Known Liabilities		Not Known			401107, Dist. Thane, Mahar	ashtra.	
តំចា 3ា័ក្រា តន៉ាំជុរ Bank of Baroda Near Metro Shoes, Mumbai, Maharashtra-400 064.				This Publication is also a Thirty Days' notice to the Borrowers/Co-borrower/Guarantors under Rule 8(6) of the Security Interes (Enforcement) Rules, 2002. For detailed terms and conditions of the sale please refer to the link provided in secured creditor website i.e http://omkaraarc.com/auction.php. Bidder may also visit the website http://www.bankeauction.com or contact service provide			ed creditor website i.e.	2)	Loan Account No: DRHLANE00419993 Borrower, Co-Borrowers & Shree Gurudev Art, 3) Ms. H		Demand Notice Amount: Rs. 25,38,159.38/- Bhavesh P. Gohil, 2) M/s.	
		o. (022) 288 Annexure 1	38 3533 / 288	31 1646	M/s. C1 India Pvt. Ltd", Tel. Helpline: +91-7 77388 66326, EMail : jay.singh@c1india.c	291981124/25/2	26, Helpline E-mail İD: support@bankeauctions.c sh Gowda, Mobile : 95945 97555 E mail hareesh.go	om, Mr. Jay Singh, Mobile: wda@c1india.com.		Address of the Mortgaged 7, Mogra Ameya, Yashwant Yashwant Nagar, Bolinj, Vira	Nagar CHSL, on NA Land	
	NOTICE T (Under Sub-Section (2) Of S			Act, 2002)	Date: 16.06.2022 Place: Mumbai	(4	Sd/- Authorized Officer, Omkara Assets F Acting in its capacity as a Trustee of Omka		3)	Loan Account No: 01856100000028 & 01856000000037	Demand Notice Date: 28.04.2022	Demand Notice Amount: Rs. 12,11,397.57/-
Dear Sir/s We refer to our letter	Re.: Credit facilities No. BOB/ADV/18536/2564 dated 29				M OMKARA		A ASSETS RECONSTRUCTION P Office: C/515, Kanakia Zillion, Junction			Borrower, Co-Borrowers & Vikrant D More, 3) Mrs. Ash	a Vikrant More	
	t to the above sanction you have ava sinafter stated. The present outstandir ility are as under:				ASSETS RECONSTRUCTION Pvt. Ltd.	CST Road	BKC Annexe, Near Equinox, Kurla (Wes 6544000/ 8097998596.			Address of the Mortgaged Plot No. 25, Sector No. 19, 16.06.2022		
	,,		Limit O/s. as on		[Appendix - IV-A] [See provise	o to rule 8 (6	5) SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OI	IMMOVABLE	Plac	e: Mumbai	Authorised (Officer, DCB BANK LIMITED
Sr. Name of the No. Borrower(s)	Address of the Borrower(s)		(Lakhs) 06.07.2021 Rates of (Inclusive of Interest upto 18.05.20	Int. description of securities	Assets and Enforcement of Secu	urity Interest A (Enfo	ssets under the Securitisation and Reconst Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 8 (6) of t prcement) Rules, 2002	ne Security Interest			ador	
1 Singh Gujral	ilat No. 304/B Wing, 3 rd Floor, hepherd Residency CHS. Ltd., Mitha Jagar, Municipal Road, Goregaon (W),			Equitable Mortgage of Following properties : - Flat No. 304 "B" wing, on 3rd	Prakash Gaikwad, Mr. Ulhas Pandurang Construction Through its partners that t	Thakur, Mr. Ud he below descr	ticular to the Borrower M/s. Prakruti Healthcare ay Pandurang Thakur, Mr. Umesh Pandurang T ibed immovable properties mortgaged/charged to	nakur, M/s. Varad Vinayak the Secured Creditor, the			FONTECH OF Fontech Limited Idin Road Bengaluru 560 042 1	
F	/lumbai-400 090., MH. ilat No. 304/B Wing, 3 rd Floor, shepherd Residency CHS. Ltd., Mitha		₹49,51,904. (Rs. Fo 68.48 Nine Lak	54.81 sq. mtrs. / 590 sq. ft.	Creditor, will be sold on "As is where is", "As	is what is", and "	iorised Officer of the Omkara Assets Reconstructio Whatever there is" and "without recourse" basis on 2 PM), for recovery of Rs.16,16,66,592/- (Rupees Six	20.07.2022 at 11.00 am (last	N	nail: investorservice@adorfon.co	NTION OF MEMBERS	OF THE COMPANY
2 Singh Gujral	lagar, Municipal Road, Goregaon (W), /lumbai-400 090., MH. Bunglow No. 6, Near Glain View	Baroda	Fifty O Thousau	one stilt parking Space No. 004,	Assets Reconstruction Private Limited, Sec	ured Creditor fro	on 30.09.2021 Plus Interest and Expenses w.e.f. 01. m above mentioned Borrower/Co-borrower/Guaran in its capacity as Trustee of Omkara PS 09/2019-2	ors.	Sub: Transfer of Equity Shares of the Company to Investor Education Protection Fund (IEPF)			
E	Bunglow, Neena Bazar Lake Road, Aount Abu, Sirohi, Rajasthan-307 025. Iat No. 304/B Wing, 3rd Floor,	Home Loan	Four & Pa	e d Housing Society Limited" at CTS ^{iisa} No. 213 (pt.), 213/1-40, Vill.	outstanding debts lying against above said underlying security from Edelweiss Housing	d Borrower/Co-b Finance Limited	orrower/Guarantors vide Assignment Agreement d	ated 14.08.2019 along with	This notice is published pursuant to the provisions of the Investor Education an Protection Fund Authority (Accounting, Audit, Transfer and Refund) Rules, 2011 as amendment and various circulars issued thereto from time to time, by the			
3 Gupta	Shepherd Residency CHS. Ltd., Mitha Jagar, Municipal Road, Goregaon (W),		above Only) One unappli		DESCRI	PTION OF THE	, ,	eserve Price EMD	In te	istry of Corporate Affairs c erms of Section 124(6) c reunder, the Company is	of the Companies Act, 2	013 read with the Rules
Mr. Surjeet	Aumbai-400 090, MH. Bunglow No. 6, Near Glain View Bunglow, Meena Bazar Lake Road,		Year interest. MCLR i. e.	Office, Goregaon (W) Mumbai-400090 in the Name of Mr. Gurmukh Singh	saleable area situated at Siddeshwar Arca and district thane in the registration sub di	ade Building, su strict Thane and	rvey no.128 Hissa no.1 at village kalwa, Taluka d district thane, off mumbai pune road, Manisha	Rs. Rs.	not	dend for the financial year claimed dividend for a p ncial year to IEPF Authorit	eriod of seven consecu	
2. In the letter of acl	Nount Abu, Sirohi, Rajasthan-307 025. knowledgement of debt dated N. A. yu . A. The outstanding stated above in	ou have acknowle			Siddhi Building, West: Saibaba Nagar Build	ding, North: Res	idency Building, South: Mumbai Pune Road		The the	Company has vide letter concerned shareholders	, dated June 13, 2022 cor whose shares are liable	to be transferred to IEPF
debited to the acc 3. As you are aware	count are Rs. NIL. , you have committed defaults in payr	ment of interest o	on above loans / ou	utstandings for the quarter ended	Additional covered terrace, admeasuring	778 Sq.ft. built u	suring 3246 Sq.ft super built up area alongwith p area situated on the 2nd floor in the building ng Survey No.128, Hissa No.1 at village Kalwa,	Rs. Rs.	Con	hority during the financia npany has uploaded full Isfer to IEPF Authority on i	details of such Shareho	Iders and shares due for
March 2021. You have also defaulted in payment of instalments of term loan / demand loans which have fallen due for payment on April 2021 and thereafter.4. Consequent upon the defaults committed by you, your loan account has been classified as non-performing asset on					Manisha Nagar, West, Thane-400605 ow	/ned by M/s. Var	hane and district thane, off mumbai pune road, 4 rad Vinayak Construction and bounded by. East: Residency Building, South: Mumbai Pune Road	44,00,000/-	requ info/	uested to refer to the /unclaimed-dividends/ to res liable to be transferred	web-link https://www2 verify the details of unc	adorfon.com/investors-
Inspite of our repe 5. Having regard to	ion date of classification as NPA) in a eated requests and demands you hav your inability to meet your liabilities	e not repaid the o in respect of the	overdue loans inclu e credit facilities d	uding interest thereon. Iuly secured by various securities	Lot 3 - Shop No.10 & 11 (amalgamated) adm	n 558 sq. ft. salea	ble area on the Ground Floor the building known as ng Survey No.128, Hissa No.1 at village Kalwa,	Rs. Rs.	Sha corr	areholders may further responding shares trans	note that both the u ferred to the IEPF Aut	hority/suspense account
mentioned in para 1 above, and classification of your account as a non-performing asset, we hereby give you notice under sub-section (2) of section 13 of the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002, and call upon you to pay in full and discharge your liabilities to the Bank aggregating ₹ 49,51,904.35				Taluka & District Thane, in the registration sub district Thane and district Thane Off. Mumbai pune Road, Manisha Nagar, Kalwa (West), Dist Thane - 400 605 owned by Mis. Varad Vinayak Construction and bounded by: East: Amrut Siddhi Building, West: Saibaba Nagar Building,North: Residency Building, South: Mumbai Pune Road			including all the benefits accruing on such shares, if any, can be claimed back from IEPF Authority after following the procedure prescribed in the said Rules. The concerned shareholders holding shares in physical form and whose shares					
(Rs. Forty Nine L	akhs Fifty One Thousand Nine Hund date of this notice. We further give	red Four & Paisa	a Thirty Five Only)	, as stated in para 1 above, within		r Bullaing,North:			are	liable to be transferred to	o the IEPF suspense ad	count, may note that the
the date of payme	ent, we shall be free to exercise all or				Date of E- Auction Minimum Bid Increment Amount		20.07.2022 at 11.00 am Rs. 5.00,000/- (Rupees Five Lakh only)		held	npany would be issuing o d by them for the purpose of	of transfer to the IEPF su	spense account as per the
6. Please note that, in full.	 which please note. 6. Please note that, interest will continue to accrue at the rates specified in para 1 above for each credit facility until payment in full. 7. We invite your attention to sub-section 13 of section 13 of the said Act in terms of which you are barred from transferring 				Last date and time for submission of participation/KYC Document/Pro		19.07.2022 by 4:00 pm		in th	Rules and upon such issue, the original share certificate(s) which are re in their name will stand automatically cancelled and be deemed non-nee In case the Company does not receive any communication from the co		
any of the secure	d assets referred to in para 1 above by	yway of sale, leas	se or otherwise (ot	ther than in the ordinary course of	Known Liabilities		Not Known		Sha	areholders by September 2	9, 2022, the Company sl	nall with a view to adhering
 business), without obtaining our prior written consent. We may add that non-compliance with the above provision contained in section 13(13) of the said Act, is an offence punishable under section 29 of the Act. B. We further invite your attention to sub section (8) of section 13 of the said Act in terms of which you may redeem the secured 					Pandurang Thakur		ar Arcade building is also mortgaged in the lo rrowers/Co-borrower/Guarantors under Rule 8(with the requirements of the Rules, transfer the unclaimed dividend/ shares to the IEPF suspense account as per the procedure set out in Rules. No claim shall be made against the Company in respect of unclaimed dividend			
assets, if the amount of dues together with all costs, charges and expenses incurred by the Bank is tendered by you, at any time before the date of publication of notice for public auction / inviting quotations / tender / private treaty. Please note that				(Enforcement) Rules, 2002.		·		amo	ount and shares transferre any queries on the above	d to IEPF pursuant to the	said Rules.	
after publication of the notice as above, your right to redeem the secured assets will not be available. 9. Please note that this demand notice is without prejudice to and shall not be construed as waiver of any other rights or remedies which we may have, including without limitation, the right to make further demands in respect of sums owing to us. sd/-				http://omkaraarc.com/auction.php.Bide C1 India Pvt. Ltd", Tel. Helpline: +91-729	der may also visi 1981124/25/26,	blease refer to the link provided in securi it the website http://www.bankeauction.com or or Helpline E-mail ID: support@bankeauctions.co resh Gowda, Mobile: 95945 97555 E mail hareest	ontact service provider M/s. om, Mr. Jay Singh, Mobile:	Con Mar Ran	npany's Registrar and S nagement Services Priva nana residency, 4th cros	Share Transfer Agents, te Limited, Mr. Harish, ss, Sampige Road, Ma	M/s Integrated Registry Senior Manager, No. 30, Ileshwaram, Bengaluru -	
Date : 30.04.2022			Chie	(Mousumi Karmakar) of Manager & Authorised Officer	Date: 16.06.2022		Sd/- Authorized Officer, Omkara Assets F	Reconstruction Pvt Ltd.		003, Tel: +91-80-2346081 ngaluru	5; Email ID: irg@integrat For Ador Fontec	
Place : Mumbai				Bank of Baroda	Place: Mumbai	(4	Acting in its capacity as a Trustee of Omka			igaluru e 16, 2022		tary & Compliance Officer



hareesh.gowda@c1india.com.

Date: 16.06.2022

Place: Mumbai





